CHABOT – LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 25, 2013

Agenda Item: 5.7

Subject: Approval of Agreement Renewal – First 5 Alameda County, Every Child Counts Strategic Plan in the Early Childhood Development Program, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Alameda County Children and Families Commission now known as First 5 Alameda County, referred to as Every Child Counts that uses a cross-discipline approach in serving children age zero to five years old and their families. Through this program, a Las Positas College Coordinator works with faculty and student support programs, as well as collaborates with the broader Early Care and Education (ECE) and family support communities, to identify and promote resources for improving the professional development and service delivery systems in Alameda County. This recommendation renews the existing agreement that will conclude on June 30, 2013.

The period of this new agreement is July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2015 and provides LPC with \$350,000 for 2 years as indicated in the terms of the agreement.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed renewal of agreement with First 5 Alameda County Every Child Counts to participate in the Every Child Counts Strategic Plan with Las Positas College's Early Childhood Development Program in the amount of \$350,000 for the period July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2015. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi /Date

Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date

___APPROVED

____DISAPPROVED

____TABLED